SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary A to Reengrossed House Bill No. 267 by Representative DuBuisson

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 4, change "5225" to "5226"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 1, line 5, after "Program" insert "for the City Court of East St. Tammany"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 15, change "5225" to "5226"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 11, after "program." delete the rest of the line and delete line12 through 14
 9 in their entirety
- 10 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 2, line 17, after "<u>St. Tammany</u>,", delete the rest of the line and, on line 18, delete
 "<u>authorized</u>,"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 2, line 27, delete "and any other authorized court"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 16 On page 2, line 28, change "those courts" to "the court"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 18 On page 3, line 8, delete "arbitration" and insert "be set for a trial de novo"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 5, line 5, delete "<u>ARBITRATION</u>" and insert "<u>A TRIAL DE NOVO</u> "
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 22 On page 5, line 11, delete "<u>ARBITRATION</u>" and insert "<u>A TRIAL DE NOVO</u>"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 5, delete lines 12 through 14
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 26 On page 7, delete line 17, and insert "to the clerk to set the matter for a trial de novo."
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 28 On page 9, line 9, delete "arbitration" and insert "a trial de novo"

Page 1 of 2 This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Carla Roberts.

1 AMENDMENT NO. 14

- 2 On page 10, line 3, delete "arbitration" and insert "a trial de novo"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 4 On page 10, after line 16, insert the following:
- 5 "<u>§5226. Termination</u> 6 This Part shall
 - <u>This Part shall be null and of no effect on and after August 1, 2025.</u>"